23 LC 46 0659

House Resolution 653

By: Representatives Carter of the 93rd, Kendrick of the 95th, and Moore of the 91st

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Urging the Rockdale County Board of Commissioners to hire a professional county manager
- 2 or administrator to oversee the day-to-day operations of the county; and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, Rockdale County has a population of more than 94,000 residents, and the
- 4 operations of the county have become increasingly complicated; and
- 5 WHEREAS, hiring a professional county manager or administrator to oversee the day-to-day
- 6 operations of Rockdale County would provide other county officials with more time to focus
- 7 on other responsibilities important to residents of the county; and
- 8 WHEREAS, hiring such a professional with relevant management or administrative
- 9 experience to oversee such operations would benefit the residents of Rockdale County.
- 10 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 11 the members of this body urge the Rockdale County Board of Commissioners to hire a
- 12 professional county manager or administrator to oversee the day-to-day operations of the
- 13 county.

23 LC 46 0659

14 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized

- and directed to make appropriate copies of this resolution available for distribution to the
- 16 members of the Rockdale County Board of Commissioners.